Prepared by, Recording Requested By and Return to:
Charles Brown

Brown & Associates

2316 Southmore

Pasadena, TX 77502

713-941-4928

Client ID: Selene/AOL

* 2 5 7 5 5 5 =%

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUFE RECEIVED, LOAN CARE, A DIVISION OF FNF SERVICING, LLC N/K/A LOANCARE,
LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, whose address 1s C/O SELENE FINANCE LP, 9990 RICHMOND
AVENUE, SUITE 400 SOUTH, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042, does hereby assign and transter to SELENE
FINANCE LP forever and without recourse, whose address 1s 9990 RICHMOND AVE, STE 400 SOUTH,
HOUSTON, TX 77042, all its right, title and interest in and to the described Mortgage, together with the note dated
6/27/2007 secured by said mortgage, executed by BILLY DONALD GRIFFETH AND ALLISON L.
GRIFFETH, HUSBAND AND WIFE to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
AS NOMINEE FOR FIDELITY HOME MORTGAGE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS for $182,141.00
dated 6/27/2007 of record on 7/23/2007 at Document Number 20070723000341090, in the SHELBY County
Clerk's Office, State of ALABAMA.

Property Address: 109 BLUE SPRING CIRCLE, ALABASTER, ALABAMA 35007

Executed this -28- 2018

LOAN CARE, A DIVISION OF FNF SERVICING, LLC N/K/A LOANCARE, LLC BY SELENE FINANCE
LP, ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT

P -

By: " DONNA BRAMMER \

M l\lﬂ\Ll\l

079320 1/2 $20.00
20150313000 te,

D/CERT

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

gshelby Cnty Judge of Prob
03/13/2015 01:38:27 PN FILE



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged betore me on / -2/ 920/ 5 by DONNA BRAMMER the VICE
PRESIDENT of SELENE FINANCE LP, A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, ATTORNEY IN FACT
FOR LOAN CARE, A DIVISION OF FNF SERVICING, LLC N/K/A LOANCARE, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS

AND ASSIGNS, on behalf of said corporation.

el /@K -

Not ublic in and for the State of Texas NS UA T Ly atér Dbl
Notafwh Printed Name: ¢ JAIIEE LOOK ! AR sTaTE g : ?’Ex'ﬁs )
My Commission Expires: /- 30 L0/(o i "“"D“‘"‘* My Comm. Exp. January 30, 2016 |!

For $182,141.00 dated 6/27/2007

|

N

#
-_#'
—
#

e
e ——
—
ea—
,_--__-..-""'—.
—
_-——-—'-'-'——-
-#:

&M e
N
)

)
=




